Fee Structure for Fresh Admissions of MS/MPhil/PhD Programs 2021 and onwards

MS/ MPhil (All General Departments): Except the Business Administration & Computer Science

S. No	Particulars	Fees Structure	
		1 st Year	2 nd Year
1.	Catalogue/Form Fee	2300	
2.	Admission/Registration Fee	13400	
3.	Tuition Fee (1st year)	23200	
4.	Tuition Fee (2 nd year)	1	23200
5.	Examination Fee (For two Semesters)	13500	
6.	Thesis Plagiarism checking fee	-	1500
7.	Thesis Evaluation Fee to be deposited at the time of submission of Thesis	-	20000
	Total Rs:	52400	44700

Note: (I) In case those students who could not complete the MS/MPhil within the period of Two years than 2nd year tuition fee (per year) shall be charged as the case may be.

Note: (II) In case the students of MS/M.Phil intend to improve CGPA less than 3.00 for the purpose of Admission in PhD Program or to appear in the failures/absent papers, an amount of Rs.6800/- as Examination Fee will be charged per semester.

PhD (All General Departments)

S. No.	Particulars	Fees Structure		
		1 st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year
1	Catalogue/Form Fee	2300		
2	Admission/ Registration Fee	13400		
3	Tuition Fee (1st year)	29000		
4	Tuition Fee (2 nd year) & (3 rd year)		29000	29000
5	Examination Fee (For two Semesters)	18800		
6	Thesis Plagiarism checking fee			2800
7	Thesis Evaluation Fee to be deposited at the time of submission of Thesis			26600
	Total Rs:	63500	29000	58400

Note: (I) In case those students who could not complete the PhD within the period of Three years than 2nd year Tuition Fee (per year) shall be charged as the case may be.

Note: (II) In case the students of PhD intend to appear in the failures/absent papers, an amount of Rs.9600/- as Examination Fee will be charged per semester.

Note: (III)

The University Teachers, Officers and Employees of Shah Abdul Latif University, Khairpur will pay the full fee but the same will be reimbursed by the Directorate of Finance after submission of NOC for not availing of PM's Fee Re-imbursement. The Affiliated College Teachers shall be allowed full Fee concession in Tuition Fee only on production of service certificate and NOC from the employer, for maximum period of two years for MS/MPhil and three years for PhD. (In case the University teachers/officers/employees/affiliated College Teachers avails the PM's tuition fees reimbursement, they shall deposit full fee as per prescribed package).

Only one benefit shall be allowed to the Teachers/Officers and Employees; if they are availing the award of PM's Fee Reimbursement than they will not be allowed to exempt or reimburse the admission/examination fee etc. in this University and also who are doing MS/MPhil & PhD in other Universities/Institutes within the Pakistan.

Note: (V)The 1st year fees will be charged in two installments, 1st installment at the time of admission and 2nd installment at the time of submission of Examination form for 1st Semester.

Fee Structure for Foreign Students:

MS/MPhil \$2160PhD \$3600

Other Fees for all:

Note: (IV)

■ Transfer from SALU Rs.6000/-

Fee Structure for Fresh Admissions of MS/MPhil/PhD Programs 2021 and onwards

MS/MPhil Department of Business Administration & Computer Science

S. No	Particulars	Fees Structure	
		1 st Year	2 nd Year
1	Catalogue/Form Fee	2300	
2	Admission/Registration Fee once	33300	
3	Tuition Fee (1st year)	36200	
4	Tuition Fee (2 nd year)		36200
5	Laboratory/ Computer Charges	4000	4000
6	Conferences/Journal Membership charges		9300
7	Examination Fee (For two Semesters)	18800	
8	Thesis Plagiarism checking fee		1500
9	Thesis Evaluation Fee to be deposited at the time of submission of Thesis		26600
10	Study tour/field trip	4000	4000
	Total Rs:	98600	81600

Note: (I) In case those students who could not complete the MS/MPhil within the period of Two years than 2nd year tuition fee (per year) shall be charged as the case may be.

Note: (II) In case the students of MS/M.Phil intend to improve CGPA less than 3.00 for the purpose of Admission in PhD Program or to appear in the failures/absent papers, an amount of Rs.9600/- as examination fee will be charged per semester. Examination Fee will be charged per semester.

PhD (Departments of Business Administration and Computer Sciences)

S. No	Particulars	Fees Structure		
		1 st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year
1.	Catalogue/Form Fee	2300		-
2.	Admission/Registration Fee once	39800		1
3.	Tuition Fee (1st year)	43400		
4.	Tuition Fee (2 nd year) & (3 rd year)		43400	43400
5.	Laboratory/ Computer Charges	4000	4000	1
6.	Conferences/Journal Membership charges	1	9300	1
7.	Examination Fee (For two Semesters)	18800		
8.	Thesis Plagiarism checking fee			2800
9.	Dissertation Evaluation Fee to be deposited at the time of submission of Dissertation	-		39800
10.	Study tour/field trip	8000	8000	-
	Total Rs:	116300	64700	86000

Note: (I) In case those students who could not complete the PhD within the period of Three years than 2nd Year Tuition Fee (per year) shall be charged as the case may be.

Note: (II) In case the students of PhD intend to appear in the Failures/Absent papers, an amount of Rs.9600/- as Examination Fee will be charged per semester.

The University Teachers, Officers and Employees of Shah Abdul Latif University, Khairpur will pay the full fee but the same will be reimbursed by the Directorate of Finance after submission of NOC for not availing of PM's Fee Re-imbursement. The Affiliated College Teachers shall be allowed full Fee concession in Tuition Fee only on production of service certificate and NOC from the employer, for maximum period of two years for MS/MPhil and three years for PhD. (In case the University teachers/officers/employees/affiliated College Teachers avails the PM's tuition fees reimbursement, they shall deposit full fee as per prescribed package).

Only one benefit shall be allowed to the Teachers/Officers and Employees; if they are availing the award of PM's Fee Reimbursement than they will not be allowed to exempt or reimburse the admission/examination fee etc. in this University and also who are doing MS/MPhil & PhD in other Universities/Institutes within the Pakistan.

The 1st year fees will be charged in two installments, 1st installment at the time of admission and 2nd installment at the time of submission of Examination form for 1st Semester.

Fee Structure for Foreign Students:

MS/MPhil \$2160PhD \$3600

Other Fees for all:

Note: (III)

Note: (IV)

Note: (V)

Transfer from SALU Rs.6000/-